(3)     for additional amounts of insurance over five million dollars ($5,000,000) and up to ten million 
dollars ($10,000,000), agents shall retain seventy percent (70%); 
                    (4)     for additional amounts of insurance over ten million dollars ($10,000,000) and up to twenty-five 
million dollars ($25,000,000), agents shall retain sixty-five percent (65%); 
                    (5)     for additional amounts of insurance over twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) and up to fifty 
million dollars ($50,000,000), agents shall retain sixty percent (60%); and 
                    (6)     for additional amounts of insurance over fifty million dollars ($50,000,000), agents shall retain 
fifty percent (50%). 
 B. In addition, agents shall retain no part of the additional twenty-five cents ($0.25) per one thousand